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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 942

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 8TH FEBRUARY, 2017


ASSISTANCE TO UNDERPRIVILEGED


942.   SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:

 SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA:


    Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to make provisions for voluntary funds for quick assistance to the underprivileged people by the Members of Parliament during their visit to the constituencies;

(b) if not, the provision which the Government proposes to make as an alternative; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said provisions are likely to be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

[SHRI  D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA]


(a): No, Madam.


(b): No such proposal is under consideration.


(c): Does not arise.


*****

